

Hot Chocolate Christmas Mug

Allergy Advice

Contains Milk - Not suitable for customers with an allergy to nuts, peanuts, celery seeds, mustard seeds, sesame seeds and soya due to manufacturing methods *may have an adverse effect activity and attention in children.

Ingredients

Chocolate Flavoured Hot Chocolate Mix 20g INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Non Dairy Creamer (glucose syrup, palm kernel oil, dried skimmed milk, sodium caseinate (milk), emulsifier: E471, antioxidant: E340ii, anti caking agent: E551), cocoa powder, dextrose Marshmallows 30g INGREDIENTS: Sugar, glucose syrup, water, dextrose, beef gelatine, maize starch, flavouring, colour: E129*.